To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Please note: As part of the Fairchild Semiconductor integration, some of the Fairchild orderable part numbers
will need to change in order to meet ON Semiconductor’s system requirements. Since the ON Semiconductor
product management systems do not have the ability to manage part nomenclature that utilizes an underscore
(_), the underscore (_) in the Fairchild part numbers will be changed to a dash (-). This document may contain
device numbers with an underscore (_). Please check the ON Semiconductor website to verify the updated
device numbers. The most current and up-to-date ordering information can be found at www.onsemi.com. Please

The SG6846 series controllers are available in both 8-
pin dual in-line (DIP) and small outline (SOP) packages.
Ordering Information
Part
Number
Operating Temperature
Range OTP Latch  Eco Status Package Packing
Method
SG6846LSZ -20 to +85°C Yes RoHS 8-Pin SOP Tape & Reel
SG6846LSY -20 to +85°C Yes Green 8-Pin SOP Tape & Reel
SG6846LDZ -20 to +85°C Yes RoHS 8-Pin DIP Tube
SG6846LDY -20 to +85°C Yes Green 8-Pin DIP Tube
 For Fairchild’s definition of “green” Eco Status, please visit: http://www.fairchildsemi.com/company/green/rohs_green.html.
mdaniels
New Logo
mdaniels